Legistar File ID No. A 23-144 Agenda Item No. 34



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Glenn Church to:

Agreement No.: A-16249	CASA
Agreement No.: A-16250	YWCA
Agreement No.: A-16251	MCRCC
Agreement No.: A-16252	Seaside Police Department

a. Accept Victims of Crime Act (VOCA XC 22) grant funding from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) in the amount of \$222,870 for the provision of direct services to victims of crime in the County of Monterey, for the grant period of January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023;
b. Authorize the County Administrative Officer, or designee, to execute a Renewal and Amendment No. 2 to the existing operational agreement, extending the term to December 31, 2023, and distributing a total of \$222,870, for direct services delivery, with each of the following public and private entities: YWCA of Monterey County, CASA of Monterey County, Monterey County Rape Crisis Center, and the Seaside Police Department; and,

c. Authorize the County Administrative Officer, or designee, to apply for, execute memoranda, amendments, or agreements, and administer documents to secure, receive, and distribute further funding from Cal OES for the grant period through December 31, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25th day of April 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT:None(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting April 25, 2023.

Dated: April 27, 2023 File ID: A 23-144 Agenda Item No.: 34 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

ngtos

Emmaruel H. Santos, Deputy